

Addendum - 1 for RFP (Reference Number: SHCIL/RATINGS/05/2024 dtd. 26-May-2024)

Date : 11-Jun-2024

Sr No	Description	Existing Clause/ Statement	Amended Clause/ Statement
1	Credit Rating Agencies	Stock Holding Corporation of India Limited invites proposals in the prescribed format from Credit Rating Agencies registered with SEBI	Stock Holding Corporation of India Limited invites proposals in the prescribed format from Credit Rating Agencies registered with SEBI; StockHolding shall also accept proposals and bids from Parent / Affiliate / subsidiary of SEBI-registered Credit Rating agencies.
2	Indemnity	The Bidder shall indemnify, protect and save StockHolding against all claims, losses, costs, damages, expenses, action, suits and other proceedings, resulting from infringement of any patent, trademarks, copyrights etc. or such other statutory infringements under any laws in respect of the analysis supplied to StockHolding. The indemnity would also cover damages, loss or liabilities suffered by StockHolding arising out of claims made by regulatory authorities due to the failure of the successful Bidder to perform its obligations under the contract.	The Bidder shall indemnify, protect and save StockHolding against all claims, losses, costs, damages, expenses, action, suits and other proceedings, resulting from infringement of any patent, trademarks, copyrights etc. or such other statutory infringements under any laws in respect of the analysis supplied to StockHolding.

Note: All other clauses/Terms & conditions except above shall remain same as per RFP (RFP Reference Number: SHCIL/RATINGS/05/2024)